

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18629-18630/2007

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

GURDEV SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. NO.3 FOR CORRECTION OF RESPONDENTS

Date: 03/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara,Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance, petitioner has to confirm the service upon unserved respondents.

Learned Counsel Mr. Brij Kumar appearing on behalf of Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 in SLP(C) No. 18629/2007 and Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C) No. 18630/2007 states that they do not want to file counter Affidavit.

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 6.
additional dasti service is allowed.

List the matter on 26th March, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

*MG.