

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18629-18630/2007

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

GURDEV SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Unserved respondents are legal heirs of the driver of the vehicle of the Punjab Roadways. Original respondent Gurnaik Singh is shown as such in the Award of the MACT, Ludhiana (Anneuxre P-3, Page No.62). Petitioner being the employer of such driver could not serve the respondent since August, 2008. On 3rd February, 2009 last chance was granted to confirm service upon unserved respondents. However, petitioner has failed to confirm service till date.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG